1
AAT3200
DATA SHEET
  OmniPowerTM LDO Linear Regulator
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202248A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  August 7, 2012
Typical Application
AAT3200
IN OUT
GND
INPUT OUTPUT
GNDGND
General Description
The AAT3200 PowerLinear OmniPower low dropout (LDO)
linear regulator is ideal for systems where a low-cost
solution is required. This device features extremely low
quiescent current, typically 20µA. Dropout voltage is
also very low, typically 200mV. The AAT3200 has output
short-circuit and over-current protection. In addition, the
device has an over-temperature protection circuit which
will shut down the LDO regulator during extended over-
current events.

the LDO ground pin should then be connected to the
common ground plane in the application layout.
13
AAT3200
DATA SHEET
  OmniPowerTM LDO Linear Regulator
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
202248A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  August 7, 2012
1.  XYY = assembly and date code.
2.  Sample stock is generally held on part numbers listed in BOLD.
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
2.0V
SC59
AAT3200IGY-2.0-T1
2.3V AAT3200IGY-2.3-T1
2.4V AAT3200IGY-2.4-T1
2.7V AAT3200IGY-2.7-T1
2.85V AAT3200IGY-2.85-T1
3.0V DGXYY AAT3200IGY-3.0-T1
3.5V AAT3200IGY-3.5-T1
Skyworks Green™ products are compliant with
all applicable legislation and are halogen-free.
For additional information, refer to Skyworks
Definition of Green™, document number